502504787 09/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaowei Dai	09/13/2013
Michael R Haberman	09/13/2013
Jinying Zhu	09/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14014877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: jdesvernine@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Meunier Carlin & Curfman

Address Line 1: 817 West Peachtree Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-031US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter Hill Levie III
Signature:	/Walter Hill Levie III/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031256 FRAME: 0267 OP \$40.00 14014

Date:	09/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=10046_031US1_Executed_Assignm source=10046_031US1_Executed_Assignm source=10046_031US1_Executed_Assignm source=10046_031US1_Executed_Assignm	ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031256 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **JINYING ZHU** of 7005 Rambollet Ter., Round Rock, TX 78681; MICHAEL R. HABERMAN of 2202 Garden Street, Unit A, Austin, TX 78702; and XIAOWEI DAI of 3607 Greystone Drive, Apt. 1012, Austin, TX 78731, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING OF MATERIALS AND STRUCTURES," filed August 30, 2013, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/014,877, this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date:	09/13/2013	XIAOWEI DAI
for the known subscr in his/ Declar	On September 13 State of Yexos, there is no me (or proved to me on the basis or ibed to this Assignment, Oath, and Define authorized capacity and that by his	S.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	17/1:01
	HORTENSIA D. PEOPLES HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRED: 11-04-2014	Notary Public 9-13-13

Date: 09/13/2013	the XX
	MICHAEL R. HABERMAN
STATE OF Texas) SS. COUNTY OF Towns)	
for the State of /o kc 5, there per personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, O	eath, and Declaration, who acknowledged having and that by his/her signature on this Assignment,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
HORTENSIA D. PEOPLES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11-04-2014	Notary Public 9-13-13

Date: _0	09/13/2013	Jugar
		JINYING ZHU
STATE (YOF Tracks	SS. 159-80-2919
subscribe in his/her Declarati	o me (or proved to me on the basis of ed to this Assignment, Oath, and Der or authorized capacity and that by hi	, 20 13 before me, the undersigned, a notary public are personally appeared JINYING ZHU, personally a of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is Declaration, who acknowledged having executed the same his/her signature on this Assignment, Oath, and behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment,
V	WITNESS my hand and official sea	al. Atcheda Pagles
	HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRED: 11-04-2014	Notary Public 9-13-13